OIPE	.)			
FORM PTO-1595	RECOR	- 80	05-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
l B	F F			▼ ▼
Tab settings → → ♣️  To the Honorable Cetamine the	or of Patents and	1 (2 4/4) 114/1 142/4 11	2516155	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2172		ss of receiving party(ies):
Taiki Yanase, Tsuyoshi	Chou,	31.00	Name: Honda (	Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
and Hisayuki Gouma			Internal Address	;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	s) attached? 🔲 Yes	X <b>/IX</b> No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XXX Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address:	1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name		Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Other			City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 16 July 20	03		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes X🎞 No
10/407,147 filed	·		hed? □ Yes XѾkNo	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: CARRIER, BLACKMA	whom correspond be mailed:	dence		pplications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CF	<b>FR 3.41)</b> :\$ 40.00
	1177-11-00-2			ha chamad to denocit account
Oh			- Authorized (C	be charged to deposit account
Street Address:			8. Deposit account	number:
24101 NOVI ROAD #100				
City: NOVI	<del></del>	: <u>48375</u>		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04/2003 <b>DBYRHE 00000179</b> 10407147 C:8021 40.00	1	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at of the original document.  Joseph P. Carrier, Reg. Name of Person Signing		going inform	Signature	of pages comprising cover sheet:
OND No 0004 0044 (num 4/04)				

**REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0878** 

Assessment Bankan	OCA-171-A	
Attorney Docket	OCA-I/I-A	

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Taiki YANASE, Tsuyoshi CHOU and Hisayuki GOUMA

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

a corporation of Japan , having a place of business at

1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

, respectively, its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

EVAPORATED-FUEL STORAGE SYSTEM

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

United States Application No. 10/407,147 filed on April 4, 2003

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Tochigi, Japan

**RECORDED: 07/31/2003** 

JULY 16 2003	Taiki Yanase		
Date	Assignor (Taiki YANASE)		
JULY 16 2003	Tsuyoshi Chou		
Date	Assignor (Tsuyoshi CHOU)		
Jul. 16. 2003	Hisayuki Goma Assignor (Hisayuki GOUMA)		
Date	Assignor (Hisayuki GOUMA)		
Date	Assignor		
Date	Assignor		

Note: After recording in the Patent and Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C., 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100, Novi, Michigan, 48375.

PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0879